From: Pete Choi

To: Hill, Shannon

Cc: Keyon, David; Hillary Gitelman; Karl Heisler; Linda S. Peters
Subject: RE: Request for Information — San José Police and Fire Services
Date: Thursday, January 2, 2020 6:43:52 PM

[External Email]

Shannon,

Thanks for sending the responses from the police and fire departments. This information will be
helpful for the EIR and we will use the response letters as a reference.

Pete Choi
Senior Managing Associate

415.962.8419

From: Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>

Sent: Thursday, January 2, 2020 9:55 AM

To: Pete Choi <PChoi@esassoc.com>; Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>; Karl Heisler
<KHeisler@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <Ispeters@esassoc.com>

Cc: Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>

Subject: RE: Request for Information — San José Police and Fire Services

Hi All,

Please refer to the attached responses from San Jose police and fire departments. As noted in my
comment in the fire department’s response, | sent a follow up question for feedback on the
cumulative impact question.

Thanks!

Shannon Hill, Planner

Planning, Building & Code Enforcement | Environmental Review Section
City of San José | 200 East Santa Clara Street
Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov | (408) 535 - 7872

From: Pete Choi <PChoi@esassoc.com>
Sent: Tuesday, December 10, 2019 2:02 PM

To: Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>; Karl Heisler <KHeisler@esassoc.com>; Linda S.

Peters <|speters@esassoc.com>
Subject: Request for Information — San José Police and Fire Services
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David and Shannon,

As discussed and requested last week, ESA has attached a list of questions for use in discussions with
the Police and Fire Departments. We would like to receive the attached information before
Christmas in order to support our preparation of the existing setting and CEQA analysis of Police
Services in the pending Downtown West Mixed-Use Plan Draft EIR

Thank you

Pete Choi
Senior Managing Associate

I
Celebrating 50 Years of Work that Matters in 2019!

550 Kearny Street, Suite 800
San Francisco, CA 94108
415.896.5900 main
415.962.8419 direct

pchoi@esassoc.com

Follow us on |
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